## OF PUBLICATION

## October 21, 2024

Chatham, ON

801 Saint Clair Street,

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: 2024 Pavement Rehabilitation

To the above premises was substantially performed on: October 8, 2024

Date certi cate signed: October 16, 2024

Name of owner: CPH Master Limited Partnership North Maple Mall

Address for service: 700-22 St. Clair Avenue East Toronto ON M4T 2S5

Name of contractor: Ashland Construction Group Ltd.

Address for service: 340 Bowes Road, Concord, ON L4K 1K1

Name of payment certi er: Building Technologies Consulting Inc. (BTC

Group)

Address: 51 Roysun Road, Suite 6, Vaughan, Ontario, L4L 8P9

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: 801 Saint Clair

Street, Chatham, ON

Publication date: October 21, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-99025</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-99025</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice